the General Terms and Conditions of the Program. 

6. There is no charge for customers participating in this program. 

IV. Reward Terms and Conditions 

1. This program provides additional funds amounting to 100% of the transaction value, with a 
maximum of IDR 250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand rupiah) per customer transactions, 
which will be transferred directly by the Bank to the Church for each Customer who is a 
customer of the Bank and makes a transaction using QRIS D-Bank PRO with funds sourced 
from a Savings account ("Additional Reward")